
Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Text

118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Permits, Concessions, and Volunteer Resources

Vendor:  Glen Grove Equestrian Center, Morton Grove, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend  contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Management and operation of a horse stable at Golf & Harms Roads in Morton Grove.

Original Contract Period:  1/1/2011 - 12/31/2014

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  1/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   N/A (Revenue Generating)

Original Approval:  N/A (Revenue Generating)

Previous Increase(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  N/A (Revenue Generating)

Estimated Fiscal Impact:  N/A (Revenue Generating)

Accounts:  Concession Fees 01-00-36-016-5302

Contract Number(s):  10-07-207

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

Summary: Operation of a horse stable facility, providing boarding of horses, riding lessons, and other such services to

the public located at Golf & Harms Road in Morton Grove. Glen Grove Equestrian Sports Inc. has operated this facility

since 1995 and has provided enjoyable equestrian recreation activities pursuant to the mission of the District. Per the

contract that was awarded on 11/4/2010, the District has received $10,000.00 a month in revenue.

File #: 14-0534, Version: 1

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 4/15/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

